K-5 Elementary Street Listing Applicability to Transportation Fee

Street Name

School Location

Miscellaneous Notes

Fee or Waived

A STREET Brookside No Fee
ADAMS ROAD Englesby $150 per student
AIKEN AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
ALBERMARLE STREET Englesby $150 per student
ALDER STREET Brookside $150 per student
ALEXANDER AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
ALFRED DRIVE Englesby $150 per student
ALINE STREET Campbell No Fee
ALLEN STREET Campbell $150 per student
ALTA AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
AMESBURY STREET Campbell $150 per student
ANSONIA AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
APPLE BLOSSOM DRIVE Englesby No Fee
APPLE TREE LANE Greenmont $150 per student
ARBOR ROAD Brookside No Fee
ARKANSAS DRIVE Brookside No Fee
ARLINGTON AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
ARLINGTON STREET Greenmont $150 per student
ARTHUR AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
ASH STREET Englesby $150 per student
ASHTON AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
AURELIE LANE Englesby Please call to determine individual circumstance
AUTUMN ROAD Campbell No Fee
AVIS AVENUE Englesby No Fee
AVON AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
B STREET Brookside No Fee
BAILEY ROAD Campbell No Fee
BALDWIN ROAD Greenmont $150 per student
BANCROFT STREET Englesby $150 per student
BARBARA LANE Campbell $150 per student
BARN ROAD Campbell $150 per student
BARRY AVENUE Brookside $150 per student
BARTLET COURT Campbell No Fee
BARTON AVENUE Brookside No Fee
BAYARD STREET Englesby $150 per student
BAYBERRY ROAD Campbell $150 per student
BEACON STREET Brookside No Fee
BEAVERBROOK LANE Brookside No Fee
BEAVERBROOK STREET Englesby $150 per student
BEECHNUT ROAD Brookside No Fee
BELAIR AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
BELLEVIEW AVENUE Campbell $150 per student
BERKELEY DRIVE Brookside No Fee
BERNARD ROAD Campbell No Fee
BERUBE DRIVE Campbell $150 per student
BETTY ANN LANE Greenmont $150 per student
BIRCH STREET Englesby $150 per student
BLACK OAK LANE Englesby $150 per student
BLACKBERRY FIELDS ROAD Greenmont $150 per student
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BLACKSMITH ROAD Campbell No Fee
BLANCHE STREET Greenmont WALK ZONE
BLOSSOM LANE Englesby $150 per student
BLUEBERRY HILL ROAD Campbell No Fee
BLUEJAY AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
BOLTON AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
BONNIE AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
BOOK STREET Englesby $150 per student
BOUCHARD AVENUE Brookside Please call to determine individual circumstance
BOXWOOD CIRCLE Campbell No Fee
BRENTWOOD DRIVE Campbell No Fee
BRIANNA WAY Englesby $150 per student
BRIDGE STREET Englesby 1787 to Pelham, NH No Fee
BRIDGE STREET Greenmont 1305 to 1787 $150 per student
BRIDLE PATH ROAD Englesby No Fee
BRIGHAM AVENUE Campbell $150 per student
BRISSETTE STREET Englesby $150 per student
BROAD ROAD Brookside $150 per student
BROADWAY ROAD Campbell Meadowcreek Drive towards Methuen No Fee
BROADWAY ROAD Greenmont Meadowcreek Drive to $150 per student

Broadway/Arlington including Twin

Meadows
BROOK STREET Campbell $150 per student
BROOKSIDE STREET Englesby $150 per student
BROOKVIEW AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
BROWNS LANE Brookside $150 per student
BROX ROAD Campbell $150 per student
BRYAN AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
BURDETTE ROAD Englesby $150 per student
BURDETTE STREET Brookside $150 per student
BURGRESS FARM ROAD Greenmont No Fee
BURNABY STREET Englesby #66 and #68 only $150 per student
BURNS HILL DRIVE Campbell No Fee
BUTTERNUT ROAD Englesby No Fee
C STREET Brookside No Fee
CALEDONIA AVENUE Greenmont WALK ZONE
CAMDEN STREET Campbell $150 per student
CAMERON AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
CAMILLA AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
CARLE DRIVE Greenmont $150 per student
CAROL STREET Campbell $150 per student
CARRIAGE DRIVE Campbell No Fee
CARRINGTON AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
CART PATH ROAD Campbell $150 per student
CASS AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
CATHERINE STREET Brookside $150 per student
CECILIA CIRCLE Campbell $150 per student
CEDAR CREEK DRIVE Campbell No Fee
CHAMPLAIN STREET Greenmont $150 per student
CHAPMAN STREET Greenmont $150 per student
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CHARLES STREET Brookside $150 per student
CHEEVER AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
CHERRYWOOD DRIVE Englesby $150 per student
CHESTNUT ROAD Campbell $150 per student
CHRISTOPHER DRIVE Greenmont $150 per student
CHRISTY AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
CHUCK DRIVE Englesby $150 per student
CIDER LANE Campbell No Fee
CINDERELLA CIRCLE Englesby $150 per student
CINDY STREET Brookside No Fee
CLARKE AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
CLEMENT ROAD Brookside No Fee
CLEO DRIVE Englesby $150 per student
CLOUGH DRIVE Campbell No Fee
CLUBHOUSE LANE Campbell No Fee
CLYDE AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
COACH DRIVE Campbell No Fee
COBURN AVENUE Brookside $150 per student
COLBURN AVENUE Englesby Please call to determine individual circumstance
COLONIAL DRIVE Campbell No Fee
COLT DRIVE Campbell $150 per student
COLUMBIA AVENUE Greenmont WALK ZONE
COMMERCIAL DRIVE Campbell No Fee
CONCORD ROAD Campbell No Fee
CONGRESS STREET Campbell $150 per student
COOK STREET Englesby $150 per student
CORAL DRIVE Campbell No Fee
CORNSTALK ROAD Campbell No Fee
CORRINE DRIVE Brookside No Fee
CORTLAND CIRCLE Campbell No Fee
COTTAGE STREET Brookside $150 per student
COTTONWOOD DRIVE Campbell No Fee
COUNTY ROAD Brookside No Fee
COVENTRY DRIVE Englesby $150 per student
CRAIG AVENUE Greenmont WALK ZONE
CRANBERRY ROAD Campbell Please call to determine individual circumstance
CREST AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
CRICKET LANE Greenmont $150 per student
CROSBY ROAD Englesby $150 per student
CROSS ROAD Englesby No Fee
CROSS STREET Englesby $150 per student
CYRPUS LANE Brookside $150 per student
D STREET Brookside No Fee
DADAK DRIVE Campbell No Fee
DALE AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
DALLAS DRIVE Brookside $150 per student
DANA COURT Englesby $150 per student
DAPHNE CIRCLE Englesby $150 per student
DARRIN ROAD Brookside $150 per student
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DAVIS ROAD Brookside No Fee
DAY STREET Englesby $150 per student
DAYBREAK DRIVE Brookside No Fee
DEAN AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
DELBERT STREET Greenmont WALK ZONE
DELMAR ROAD Englesby $150 per student
DEMITRI CIRCLE Greenmont No Fee
DENBY AVENUE Greenmont WALK ZONE
DERBY STREET Greenmont $150 per student
DESROSIERS STREET Englesby $150 per student
DEWEY STREET Campbell $150 per student
DEXTER AVENUE Brookside No Fee
DIAMOND DRIVE Campbell No Fee
DIANA LANE Campbell No Fee
DINLEY STREET Englesby $150 per student
DONAHUE ROAD Englesby $150 per student
DORA STREET Campbell No Fee
DOROTHY AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
DOUGLAS ROAD Campbell No Fee
DOYER AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
DOYLE AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
DRACUT STREET Englesby $150 per student
DRAKUS STREET Englesby $150 per student
DRAYCOTT AVENUE Campbell $150 per student
DYLAN DRIVE Englesby $150 per student
E STREET Brookside No Fee
EAST SIXTH STREET Campbell No Fee
EAST RICHARDSON ROAD Campbell No Fee
EDWARDS STREET Brookside $150 per student
EIGHTEENTH STREET Greenmont #191 - #247 $150 per student
ELDRIDGE TERRACE Brookside No Fee
ELIOTT STREET Campbell No Fee
ELISE AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
ELIZABETH DRIVE Campbell No Fee
ELM STREET Englesby $150 per student
ELSEMERE TERRACE Campbell $150 per student
ELVINO FLORRY DRIVE Greenmont $150 per student
EMERALD DRIVE Campbell No Fee
EMERSON AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
EMERY STREET Englesby $150 per student
ENDICOTT STREET Englesby $150 per student
ERIN COURT Englesby $150 per student
ESSEX STREET Campbell $150 per student
EVELYN CT. Englesby $150 per student
F STREET Brookside No Fee
FAIRVIEW AVENUE Brookside No Fee
FAITH AVENUE Brookside No Fee
FANNING AVENUE Brookside No Fee
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FARM GATE ROAD Campbell $150 per student
FARM POND ROAD Campbell $150 per student
FARRAGUT STREET Englesby $150 per student
FAY LANE Campbell $150 per student
FELLOWS LANE Brookside No Fee
FIELDHOUSE STREET Campbell No Fee
FIFTH STREET Brookside No Fee
FIRST STREET Brookside No Fee
FLORENCE STREET Brookside $150 per student
FLORRY DRIVE Greenmont $150 per student
FLOWER LANE Englesby $150 per student
FOREST AVENUE Brookside No Fee
FOREST PARK ROAD Brookside No Fee
FOURTH AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
FOURTH STREET Brookside No Fee
FOX AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
FOX STREET Campbell $150 per student
FRANCES STREET Brookside $150 per student
FRANK STREET Greenmont $150 per student
FREDERICK STREET Englesby $150 per student
FREDS CIRCLE Englesby $150 per student
FREEMAN AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
FULLER AVENUE Campbell $150 per student
G STREET Brookside No Fee
GAGNON DRIVE Englesby $150 per student
GARDEN AVENUE Brookside No Fee
GARRISON ROAD Campbell No Fee
GENEST STREET Greenmont WALK ZONE
GENEVA AVENUE Greenmont WALK ZONE
GEORGE AVENUE Brookside No Fee
GERARD STREET Englesby $150 per student
GERRISH AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
GILBERT STREET Campbell No Fee
GILMORE STREET Englesby $150 per student
GLEN AVENUE Brookside No Fee
GLENNON AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
GLENWOOD DRIVE Campbell $150 per student
GLORIA AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
GOODHUE AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
GRANDVIEW STREET Campbell $150 per student
GRANT STREET Campbell $150 per student
GREEN STREET Greenmont $150 per student
GREENLAWN AVENUE Brookside No Fee
GREENMONT AVENUE Greenmont WALK ZONE
GREENRIDGE ROAD Campbell $150 per student
GRIGGS STREET Greenmont $150 per student
GROVE AVENUE Brookside No Fee
GROVELAND STREET Campbell $150 per student
GUMPUS ROAD Brookside No Fee
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GUNTHER CT. Englesby $150 per student
H STREET Brookside No Fee
HAMBLETT AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
HAMMOCK CT. Englesby $150 per student
HAMPSON STREET Englesby $150 per student
HANSON LANE Brookside No Fee
HARLEM STREET Englesby $150 per student
HARLEY DRIVE Campbell No Fee
HAROLD AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
HARRIS STREET Greenmont WALK ZONE
HARTFORD AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
HARVARD CT. Englesby $150 per student
HAVERHILL STREET Campbell $150 per student
HAYFIELD ROAD Campbell No Fee
HAZEL AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
HAZLEWOOD AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
HEARTHSTONE LANE Englesby $150 per student
HEATHER ROAD Campbell No Fee
HELEN DRIVE Greenmont $150 per student
HEMLOCK STREET Campbell $150 per student
HENRY AVENUE Englesby #40, #56 $150 per student
HERITAGE ROAD Brookside No Fee
HICKORY CROSSING Brookside No Fee
HIDDEN ROAD Campbell No Fee
HILDRETH STREET Englesby $150 per student
HILLCREST AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
HILLCREST ROAD Brookside No Fee
HILLSIDE ROAD Englesby $150 per student
HILLSIDE TERRACE Brookside No Fee
HILLTOP ROAD Brookside No Fee
HOLBROOK AVENUE Greenmont WALK ZONE
HOLLY LANE Brookside No Fee
HOMEFIELD AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
HONEYBEE ROAD Campbell No Fee
HONORA AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
HOOVER STREET Englesby $150 per student
HOPE AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
HOPELAND STREET Englesby $150 per student
HOPKINS STREET Englesby $150 per student
HORSESHOE ROAD Campbell No Fee
HOUDE AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
HOULE AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
HOVEY STREET Greenmont $150 per student
HOWE STREET Brookside $150 per student
HUMPHREY STREET Greenmont #315, #318, #319 ONLY $150 per student
HUNTING AVENUE Brookside No Fee
HURLEY AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
HURON AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
HURON STREET Campbell $150 per student
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HYPINE ROAD Englesby $150 per student
I STREET Brookside No Fee
IDAHO LANE Englesby $150 per student
INDIAN ROAD Brookside No Fee
INDIAN HILL ROAD Campbell $150 per student
INFIELD AVENUE Greenmont WALK ZONE
INTERVALE AVENUE Campbell $150 per student
IONA AVENUE Greenmont WALK ZONE
ISLAND POND ROAD Campbell No Fee
IVY CIRCLE Englesby $150 per student
J STREET Brookside No Fee
JACKSON AVENUE Brookside $150 per student
JACKSON STREET Campbell $150 per student
JACOB STREET Campbell $150 per student
JAMES STREET Englesby $150 per student
JANE STREET Campbell No Fee
JANICE AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
JARED ROAD Greenmont WALK ZONE
JASMINE CT. Englesby $150 per student
JEFFERSON ROAD Englesby $150 per student
JONES AVENUE Campbell No Fee
JONES STREET Greenmont $150 per student
JORDAN STREET Englesby #55 only $150 per student
JOSEPH AVENUE Campbell $150 per student
JUNE STREET Englesby $150 per student
JUNIPER ROAD Campbell No Fee
JUSTIN CT. Englesby $150 per student
K STREET Brookside No Fee
KATHLEEN CT. Englesby $150 per student
KATHY AVENUE Brookside No Fee
KATIE'S WAY Campbell $150 per student
KATSIKAS AVENUE Brookside No Fee
KEARSAGE AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
KEARSAGE STREET Campbell $150 per student
KEATING LANE Englesby $150 per student
KELLY ROAD Greenmont $150 per student
KENNEY ROAD Greenmont $150 per student
KENSINGTON STREET Campbell $150 per student
KENT STREET Englesby $150 per student
KENWOOD ROAD Campbell $150 per student
KETTLE WAY Campbell No Fee
KEVIN ROAD Campbell $150 per student
KILBY STREET Campbell $150 per student
KIM-KRIS LANE Englesby $150 per student
KINGS FIELD ROAD Englesby $150 per student
KINSELLA AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
KIRKLAND AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
KNOLL ROAD Campbell No Fee
LAFAYETTE STREET Greenmont $150 per student
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LAFOND LANE Brookside No Fee
LAKE AVENUE EAST Campbell $150 per student
LAKE AVENUE Brookside No Fee
LAKESHORE DRIVE Brookside No Fee
LAKEVIEW AVENUE Brookside PRIMROSE TO MAMMOTH $150 per student
LAKEVIEW AVENUE Englesby LOWELL LINE (#1051) TO $150 per student
PRIMROSE
LAKEVIEW TERRACE Brookside No Fee
LANNON AVENUE Brookside $150 per student
LANSEIGNE STREET Greenmont $150 per student
LANTERN LANE Englesby $150 per student
LASER DRIVE Greenmont $150 per student
LAUREL ROAD Campbell No Fee
LEAVIT STREET Campbell $150 per student
LEE ROAD Englesby $150 per student
LEO AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
LEONARD AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
LEWIS STREET Campbell No Fee
LEXINGTON ROAD Campbell No Fee
LIBBY STREET Campbell No Fee
LIBERTY LANE Campbell $150 per student
LILLIAN TERRACE Greenmont $150 per student
LINCOLN LANE Englesby No Fee
LINDEN STREET Brookside No Fee
LINDSEY LANE Englesby $150 per student
LITCHFIELD AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
LOCUST STREET Brookside No Fee
LONG DRIVE Brookside Please call to determine individual circumstance
LONG POND DRIVE Brookside Please call to determine individual circumstance
LONG POND PATH Brookside No Fee
LOON HILL ROAD Campbell No Fee
LUPINE ROAD Englesby $150 per student
M STREET Brookside No Fee
MACINTOSH DRIVE Campbell No Fee
MAILLE AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
MAILLOUX TERRACE Greenmont $150 per student
MALWOOD AVENUE Greenmont WALK ZONE
MAMMOTH ROAD Brookside Please call to determine individual circumstance
MAPLE STREET Englesby $150 per student
MARIA AVENUE Brookside No Fee
MARSH HILL ROAD Campbell School #205 to #707 (to Jones Avenue) No Fee
MARSH HILL ROAD Englesby #45 (From Bridge Street) to #197 No Fee
MARSHALL AVENUE Brookside No Fee
MARTIN TERRACE Englesby $150 per student
MARY AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
MATTY'S WAY Englesby $150 per student
MAY STREET Englesby $150 per student
MCGRATH ROAD Campbell No Fee
MEADOWCREEK DRIVE Campbell No Fee
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MEGHAN LANE Brookside No Fee
MELISSA COURT Englesby $150 per student
MELODY LANE Campbell No Fee
MERCIER STREET Englesby $150 per student
MERRILL LANE Brookside No Fee
MERRIMACK AVENUE Campbell $150 per student
MERRIMACK TERRACE Campbell $150 per student
METHUEN ROAD Campbell No Fee
METHUEN STREET Campbell FROM METHUEN (#1412)TO $150 per student

METHUEN STREET/ARLINGTON

STREET (PULASKI SQ)
METHUEN STREET Greenmont FROM (PULASKI SQ) METHUEN Please call to determine individual circumstance

STREET/ARLINGTON STREET TO

LOWELL LINE (#329)
MICHAEL ROAD Brookside No Fee
MIDDLE STREET Brookside $150 per student
MIDWOOD ROAD Brookside No Fee
MIERS STREET Brookside $150 per student
MILDRED STREET Campbell No Fee
MILL STREET Brookside $150 per student
MILLS DRIVE Brookside No Fee
MILTON AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
MILTON STREET Campbell No Fee
MOCKINGBIRD LANE Campbell No Fee
MONADNOCK AVENUE Greenmont WALK ZONE
MONTAUP AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
MONTE ROAD Campbell No Fee
MOON COURT Englesby $150 per student
MOORE AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
MORRIS STREET Campbell $150 per student
MOUNTAINVIEW DRIVE Englesby $150 per student
MT. PLEASANT AVENUE Campbell $150 per student
MULBERRY ROAD Campbell $150 per student
MULLEN LANE Englesby $150 per student
MYRON STREET Brookside $150 per student
NANCY AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
NANCY STREET Campbell $150 per student
NASHUA ROAD Brookside Please call to determine individual circumstance
NASSAU STREET Campbell $150 per student
NATURE'S WAY Campbell No Fee
NAVY YARD ROAD Englesby $150 per student
NEOFOTISTOS CIRCLE Englesby $150 per student
NEW BOSTON ROAD Englesby $150 per student
NEWBURY STREET Campbell $150 per student
NEWTON AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
NORMAN STREET Campbell No Fee
NOTTINGHAM ROAD Englesby $150 per student
NOVAK CIRCLE Campbell $150 per student
O STREET Brookside No Fee
OAK TERRACE Brookside No Fee
OAKSIDE DRIVE Campbell $150 per student
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OLD MARSH HILL ROAD Englesby #211 to #412 No Fee
OLD MARSH HILL ROAD Greenmont #15 to #200 $150 per student
OLD MEADOW ROAD Englesby $150 per student
OLD PARKER ROAD Campbell $150 per student
OLD PASTURE ROAD Englesby No Fee
OLD ROAD Englesby $150 per student
OLIVER DRIVE Englesby $150 per student
OMEGA CIRCLE Brookside $150 per student
ONTARIO AVENUE Greenmont WALK ZONE
ORCHARD AVENUE Brookside No Fee
ORCHARD STREET Brookside $150 per student
ORIOLE DRIVE Englesby $150 per student
OSGOOD AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
OVERLOOK TERRACE Brookside No Fee
OXFORD ROAD Englesby $150 per student
PADDOCK LANE Campbell No Fee
PAGONA WAY Englesby $150 per student
PARE AVENUE Brookside No Fee
PARK AVENUE Brookside No Fee
PARK SQUARE Greenmont $150 per student
PARK TERRACE Brookside No Fee
PARKER AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
PARKER ROAD Campbell $150 per student
PARKVALE TERRACE Brookside No Fee
PARTRIDGE ROAD Brookside $150 per student
PASQUALE STREET Greenmont $150 per student
PASSACONAWAY DRIVE Brookside Please call to determine individual circumstance
PATRICIA LANE Englesby $150 per student
PAULETTE AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
PAYTON STREET Brookside $150 per student
PEABODY AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
PEACHAM AVENUE Greenmont WALK ZONE
PEARL STREET Englesby $150 per student
PELCZAR ROAD Campbell $150 per student
PELHAM ROAD Campbell No Fee
PEMBERTON STREET Greenmont $150 per student
PERCY STREET Campbell $150 per student
PEROT DRIVE Campbell $150 per student
PERRON LANE Englesby $150 per student
PETERS POND DRIVE Campbell No Fee
PHEASANT LANE Englesby No Fee
PHINEAS STREET Englesby $150 per student
PHYLLIS STREET Brookside $150 per student
PILLSBURY AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
PINCKNEY STREET Campbell $150 per student
PINE AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
PINE TREE LANE Campbell No Fee
PINE VALLEY DRIVE Brookside Please call to determine individual circumstance
PINEHURST AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
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PLEASANT STREET Englesby fil to #4)32 (Lowell Line to Greenmont $150 per student
venue

PLEASANT STREET Greenmont #435 to #538 $150 per student
PLUNCKETT STREET Campbell $150 per student
POPLAR STREET Brookside No Fee
POPPY LANE Campbell No Fee
PRESIDENTIAL CIRCLE Campbell $150 per student
PRESTON STREET Englesby $150 per student
PRIDES CROSSING ROAD Brookside No Fee
PRIMROSE HILL ROAD Englesby $150 per student
PROCTOR STREET Brookside $150 per student
PROPRIETORS WAY Campbell No Fee
PSOINOS AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
QUAIL DRIVE Brookside No Fee
QUINCY AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
RACHEL ROAD Campbell No Fee
RADCLIFF ROAD Englesby $150 per student
RAINBOW AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
RAVEN ROAD Englesby $150 per student
REAGAN ROAD Campbell $150 per student
REBECCA LANE Brookside No Fee
REDGATE ROAD Brookside No Fee
REGENCY DRIVE Campbell No Fee
RENALDO STREET Greenmont $150 per student
RICHARD AVENUE Campbell No Fee
RICHARDSON AVENUE Brookside No Fee
RICHARDSON ROAD Campbell No Fee
RINZEE ROAD Campbell No Fee
RIVERSIDE AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
RIVERSIDE STREET Englesby $150 per student
ROBBINS AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
ROBERT STREET Brookside $150 per student
ROCKWELL STREET Greenmont $150 per student
ROCKY ROAD Campbell No Fee
ROLAND AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
ROOSEVELT AVENUE Campbell $150 per student
ROSE TERRACE Englesby $150 per student
ROSEWELL AVENUE Greenmont WALK ZONE
ROY STREET Campbell No Fee
ROYAL AVENUE Brookside No Fee
RUBY ROAD Campbell No Fee
RUEGER ROAD Campbell $150 per student
RUTH AVENUE Brookside No Fee
SADDLE ROAD Englesby No Fee
SALEM ROAD Campbell No Fee
SALISBURY STREET Campbell $150 per student
SARAH COURT Englesby $150 per student
SAVOY AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
SAVOY COURT Englesby $150 per student
SAWMILL DRIVE Campbell No Fee
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SAWYER AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
SCHIRIPO WAY Campbell No Fee
SCHOOL STREET Englesby $150 per student
SCOTT STREET Campbell No Fee
SEAVEY AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
SECOND STREET Brookside No Fee
SESAME STREET Campbell $150 per student
SETLERS WAY Brookside No Fee
SEVENTEENTH STREET Greenmont #93, #94 $150 per student
SEVENTH AVENUE Englesby #9, #12 $150 per student
SHADY LANE Campbell No Fee
SHAFTER STREET Englesby $150 per student
SHEA STREET Englesby $150 per student
SHORE DRIVE Brookside No Fee
SICARD AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
SILVA LANE Campbell No Fee
SIXTH STREET Brookside No Fee
SKYLINE DRIVE Brookside No Fee
SLADEN STREET Englesby $150 per student
SMALL ROAD Greenmont $150 per student
SMITH FARM WAY Campbell No Fee
SNOWY CIRCLE Campbell No Fee
SOPHIA DRIVE Campbell No Fee
SPARE STREET Brookside $150 per student
SPARKS STREET Englesby $150 per student
SPRING LANE Campbell No Fee
SPRING ROAD Campbell No Fee
SPRINGDALE ROAD Englesby $150 per student
SPRINGPARK AVENUE Greenmont WALK ZONE
SPRUCE LANE Campbell No Fee

ST. JAMES STREET Englesby $150 per student
ST. PAUL STREET Englesby $150 per student
STANLEY AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
STANTON STREET Greenmont $150 per student
STEPHEN AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
STEVENS STREET Englesby $150 per student
STEWART STREET Brookside No Fee
STONE STREET Greenmont WALK ZONE
STONEBRIDGE DRIVE Englesby No Fee
STRAWBERRY LANE Brookside $150 per student
STUART AVENUE Campbell $150 per student
SUE ANN DRIVE Englesby $150 per student
SUMMER HILL ROAD Campbell No Fee
SUNSET AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
SUPERIOR AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
SURREY LANE Englesby No Fee
SWAIN STREET Englesby $150 per student
SYCAMORE DRIVE Campbell No Fee
SYLVIA STREET Campbell No Fee
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TALLY HO DRIVE Greenmont $150 per student
TAMARACK DRIVE Campbell No Fee
TANGLEWOOD DRIVE Greenmont $150 per student
TELLIER WAY Campbell $150 per student
TEMPLE LANE Campbell $150 per student
TENNIS PLAZA ROAD Englesby $150 per student
TENTH STREET Campbell $150 per student
TEXTILE AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
THIRD STREET Brookside No Fee
THISSELL AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
THISSELL STREET Greenmont WALK ZONE
THOMAS STREET Campbell No Fee
TIMOTHY STREET Brookside $150 per student
TINA ROAD Campbell $150 per student
TOBEY ROAD Englesby $150 per student
TOLEDO STREET Campbell No Fee
TOTMAN ROAD Brookside No Fee
TREMWOOD ROAD Greenmont WALK ZONE
TRINITY WAY Campbell No Fee
TROUT BROOK ROAD Campbell Please call for verification at 978-957-9704
TRUDEL AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
TURGEON AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
TURNER AVENUE Englesby $150 per student
TURTLE HILL ROAD Brookside No Fee
TYLER STREET Campbell No Fee
TYNGSBORO ROAD Brookside No Fee
TYRELL STREET Englesby $150 per student
UNION STREET Englesby $150 per student
UPLAND STREET Englesby $150 per student
VALERA STREET Englesby $150 per student
VALLEY ROAD Brookside Please call to determine individual circumstance
VANDETTE AVENUE Brookside $150 per student
VARNUM AVENUE Campbell $150 per student
VARNUM ROAD Brookside $150 per student
VERMONT AVENUE Greenmont WALK ZONE
VICTORY LANE Englesby $150 per student
VIEW STREET Campbell $150 per student
VILLAGE DRIVE Englesby $150 per student
VINAL STREET Englesby $150 per student
WAGON WHEEL ROAD Brookside No Fee
WALDO STREET Englesby $150 per student
WALNUT STREET Brookside No Fee
WASHINGTON AVENUE Campbell $150 per student
WATER STREET Brookside $150 per student
WESLEY STREET Greenmont WALK ZONE
WESTVIEW FARM RD. Englesby $150 per student
WESTWOOD ROAD Englesby $150 per student
WHEELER ROAD Campbell Please call to determine individual circumstance
WHEELER STREET Campbell No Fee
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K-5 Elementary Street Listing Applicability to Transportation Fee

Street Name

School Location

Miscellaneous Notes

Fee or Waived

WIGGIN TERRACE Brookside No Fee
WILDLIFE WAY Campbell No Fee
WILDROSE DRIVE Campbell No Fee
WILDWOOD STREET Greenmont $150 per student
WILLARD STREET Greenmont $150 per student
WILLIAM DRIVE Englesby $150 per student
WILLOW AVENUE Greenmont $150 per student
WILLOWDALE AVENUE Brookside No Fee
WILSHIRE CIRCLE Campbell No Fee
WILSON ROAD Englesby $150 per student
WIMBLEDON CROSSING Englesby $150 per student
WINCHESTER WAY Campbell $150 per student
WINDSOR DRIVE Brookside No Fee
WINTER HILL DRIVE Brookside No Fee
WISTERIA PATH Brookside No Fee
WITHAM AVENUE Greenmont WALK ZONE
WOOD STREET Brookside No Fee
WOODBERRY WAY Englesby $150 per student
WOODBINE PATH Brookside No Fee
WYMAN ROAD Englesby $150 per student
YORK STREET Campbell $150 per student
ZYGOURIS ROAD Greenmont $150 per student

Blue: Two (2) or more miles from school, waived fee

Green: Less than 2 miles from school, $150 fee per student, per school year

Red: (Split) - please call Business Office at 978-957-5583 to determine individual circumstance

Purple: Walk Zone
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